rev.
page
date
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  half-brick dc-dc converter
1 of 10
05/2009

The VHB100W series of DC-DC converters
are designed for high reliability
applications, featuring over-temperature
protection, over-current protection.  The
wide 4:1 input range (9-36V or 18-75V) is
very useful to stabilize an input source
like batteries in various discharging and
charging conditions.  Additionally, high
efficiency, fast response, tight
regulations, remote sense and remote
On/Off control make these converters
very useful in many applications.
MODEL input voltage output output input current efficiency
nominal range voltage current 1 no load 2 full load 2 typ. 3
(V dc) (V dc) (V dc) (A) (mA) (mA) (%)
VHB100W-Q24-S3R3 24 9.0~36.0 3.3 20 35 3374 81.5
VHB100W-Q24-S5 24 9.0~36.0 5 20 35 4990 83.5
VHB100W-Q24-S12 24 9.0~36.0 12 8.3 35 4902 85
VHB100W-Q24-S15 24 9.0~36.0 15 6.7 35 4817 86.5
VHB100W-Q24-S24 24 9.0~36.0 24 4.17 35 4849 86
VHB100W-Q24-S28 24 9.0~36.0 28 3.57 35 4842 86
VHB100W-Q24-S48 24 9.0~36.0 48 2.08 35 4952 85
VHB100W-Q48-S3R3 48 18.0~75.0 3.3 20 50 1708 80.5
VHB100W-Q48-S5 48 18.0~75.0 5 20 50 2422 86
VHB100W-Q48-S12 48 18.0~75.0 12 8.3 50 2408 86.5
VHB100W-Q48-S15 48 18.0~75.0 15 6.7 50 2381 87.5
VHB100W-Q48-S24 48 18.0~75.0 24 4.17 50 2367 88
VHB100W-Q48-S28 48 18.0~75.0 28 3.57 50 2421 88
VHB100W-Q48-S48 48 18.0~75.0 48 2.08 50 2447 86
notes: 1. see output derating (page 4)
2. input currents are measured at nominal input voltage
3. efficiency is measured at nominal line, full load
-

n
1P
in
MECHANICAL DRAWING
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  half-brick dc-dc converter
4 of 10
05/2009
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2382
PART NUMBER:  VHB100W
APPLICATION NOTES
1. OUTPUT DE-RATING
The operating case temperature range for VHB100W is -40 ~ +100°C.  When operating the VHB100W series, proper derating or cool-
ing is needed.  The maximum case temperature under any operating condition should not exceed 100°C.
FIGURE 1. OUTPUT DERATING (FORCED CONVECTION WITH NO HEAT SINK)
Example:
What is the minimum airflow necessary for a VHB100W-Q48-S12